	P.S.C. KY. NO
	CANCELS P.S.C. KY. NO.
	WEST McCRACKEN WATER DISTRICT
	McCRACKEN COUNTY, KENTUCKY
	RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR FURNISHING
	WATER
	AT
	, KENTUCKY (McCRACKEN COUNTY)
	Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
	KENTUCKY
	JUN 2 6 1992
ISSUED_	EFFECTIVE PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.

Chairman of the Board

BY:

ISSUED BY WEST MCCRACKEN WASTER COMMISSION WHITEGER

	For Entire Area Served Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO
	Original SHEET NO. 1
West McCracken Water District Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
Traine of recalling on per anon	SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF	
CLASSIFICATION OF	
SCHEDULE NO. 1 GENER	RATE RAL SERVICE PER UNIT
RATES	
Applicable within the service area of the West McCracken Water District.	
6/8" x 3/4" Meter	_ (1)
irst 2,000 gallons or less, per month, (Month	
ext 3,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallo	
ext 5,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallo	
ext 40,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallo ext 50,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallo	
lext 400,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallon	
Over 500,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallon	
1/4 Inch Meter	
First 4,000 gallons or less, per month, (Month	nly Minimum Bill) \$16.55
lext 1,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallo	
lext 5,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallo	ns 3.50
ext 40,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallo	
ext 50,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallo	ns 2.60
lext 400,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallo	
over 500,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallo	ns 1.50
	DUDI IO CEDVICE COMMISSION
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
	EFFECTIVE
	Quest it don't be it it don't
DATE OF ISSUE DATE	EFFECTIVE JUN 2 6 1992
SSUED BY athur Curtin TITLE CH	nairman BURNUNTTO SAMMANOTICE .
Name of Officer	SECTION 9 (1)
	BY: Surge falle.
ssued by authority of an Order of the Public Son Case No. dated	ervice Coppositions commission tandisco

C8,93

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Area Served Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO
	Original SHEET NO. 2
<u>Vest McCracken Water District</u> Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
	SHEET NO
CLASSIFICATION C	F SERVICE
SCHEDULE NO. 1 (Continued) GET	RATE NERAL SERVICE PER UNIT
Inch Meter	
First 7,500 gallons or less, per month, (Mon	
lext 2,500 gallons per month, per 1,000 ga	
lext 40,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 ga	
lext 50,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 ga lext 400,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 ga	
over 500,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 ga	
1/2 Inch Meter	
irst 15,000 gallons or less, per month, (Mor	
lext 35,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 ga lext 50,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 ga	
lext 400,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 ga	ilons 2.00
over 500,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 ga	llons 1.50
Inch Meter	
First 30,000 gallons or less, per month (Mont	thly Minimum Bill) \$96.05
lext 20,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 ga	
lext 50,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 ga	
lext 400,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 ga	
Over 500,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 ga	
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
	EFFECTIVE
DATE OF ISSUE DAT	E EFFECTIVE JUN 26 1992
ISSUED BY arthur Custo TITLE	Chairman PapandNofT Commissioners
Name of Officer	SECTION 9 (1)
	SECTION 9 (1)
ssued by authority of an Order of the Public	Service Commission MANAGER
Case No. dated	. ODGO GENTIOE COMMISSION MANAGER

C8.93

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Area Served Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. Original SHEET NO. 3	
	SHEET NO.	
CLASSIFIC	CATION OF SERVICE	
	RATE	
SCHEDULE NO. 1 (Continued)	GENERAL SERVICE PER UNIT	
3 Inch Meter		
First 75,000 gallons or less, per moi	nth, (Monthly Minimum Bill) \$219.05	
Next 25,000 gallons per month, per	1,000 gallons 2.60	
Next 400,000 gallons per month, per Over 500,000 gallons per month, per	1,000 gallons 2.00 1,000 gallons 1.50	
over 500,000 gallons per month, per	1,000 gallons	
4 Inch Meter		
	nth, (Monthly Minimum Bill) \$384.05	
Next 350,000 gallons per month, per Over 500,000 gallons per month, per	1,000 gallons 2.00 1,000 gallons 1.50	
	3	
Cablec Corporation (formerly Essex W	ire, Inc.)	
	th (Monthly Minimum Bill) \$1,525.00	
Over 625,000 gallons per month, per	1,000 gallons 1.45	
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
DATE OF ISSUE	DATE EFFECTIVE JUN 2 6 1992	
	3011 2 0 1002	
Name of Officer	TITLE Chairman Board of Commissioners URBUANT 10 807 KAR 5:011.	
land by sub-size of the College	SECTION 9 (1)	
Issued by authority of an Order of the in Case No. dated	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER	

C8,93

Form	for filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Area Served Community, Town or City	
		P.S.C. NO	
West	McCracken Water District	Original SHEET NO. 4	
Name	e of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	
		Original SHEET NO.	
	RULES AND REGULA	TIONS	
1.	These rules and regulations are in additional Public Service Commission.	n to the rules of the Kentucky	
2.	Any resident or business of West McCracker water service from the District, providing of his property line. The District may customer contract to use service for one guarantee for such service. Any extensifiest or extensions to a proposed real conformance with 807 KAR 5:066 1, Section	a water main is within 50 feet require that the prospective (1) year or more and provide ons of greater than fifty (50) estate subdivision shall be in	
3.	3. Water service will be terminated within 24 hours after receiving a written request from the customer requesting discontinuance. Request for discontinuance may also be made in person. Water service will be terminated by phone provided customer gives their Social Security Number. The West McCracken Water District Office Hours are: 1st thru 10th of the month, 8:00 AM to Noon and 1:00 PM to 4:30 PM, then the 11th thru the 15th of the month 8:00 AM to Noon, closed Saturdays.		
		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
DATE OF	ISSUE DATE EFFECT	JUN 2 6 1992	
ISSUED BY	Name of Officer	BY: Show falle	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission unit of the Public Service Commission with the Manager in Case No. dated			

	Form for filing Rate Schedules	FOR Entir	e Area Served
1000		P.S.C.	nity, Town or City Ky. No
		REVISED	Sheet No5
	West McGracken Water District	Cancelling	g P.S.C. Ky. No
	Name of Issuing Corporation	Original	Sheet No.
	R	ULES AND REGULATIONS	
	Manager Const.		a department of the second
	two-twelfths (2/12) of	s. This deposit will be ba the District. This depos the estimated annual bill	ised on average bills it shall not exceed of such customer.
	is allowed to compound.	the deposits in a special ac Interest gained on the deposi er's bill on an annual basis.	ccount where interest ts shall be refunded
•	customer's request, the (18) months based on the account with the District residential customers, or customers, from the deposit	customer's deposit for mor ll notify the customer in a deposit will be re-calcul c customer's actual usage. differs by more than ten by more than ten percent (10% t calculated from actual usage syment and may collect any the customer's bill.	riting that, at the lated every eighteen If the deposit on dollars (\$10.00) for late of the late of th
	The District requires a confor Water Service. A conformation	ustomer applying for service opy of this Contract is con	to sign a Contract
	page.	:	tarned on the next
(1) 6	. All applications for servi Charge in the following am	ce shall be accompanied by ounts:	a Service Connection
	For a 5/8" x 3/4"	Meter \$480.00	·
	For a 3/4"	Meter - \$507.00	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	For a 1"	Meter - \$583.00 ·	OF KENTUCKY
	For a 1½"	Meter - Actual Cost	EFFECTIVE
	For a 2"	Meter - Actual Cost	
	For a 3"	Meter - Actual Cost	JUN 1 4 1993
	For a 4"	Meter - Actual Cost	
			PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)
			BY: Sugar falle
			PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER
DATE OF		DATE EFFECTIVE	
	Month Day Y	ear	onth Day Year
ISSUED		à Chairman	
	Name of Officer	Title	Address

C893

in

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Area Served Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO.
W . M C I . W D' ' .	Original SHEET NO. 5
West McCracken Water District Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
	Original SHEET NO.
RULES AND RE	
 The District may require any applicant to assure payment of bills. This deposimilar customers in the District. two-twelfths (2/12) of the estimated and the stimated are supplied. 	This deposit shall not exceed
The District shall place the deposits in allowed to compound. Interest gained or credited to the customer's bill on a	on the deposits shall be refunded
If the District retains a customer's comonths, the District shall notify the customer's request, the deposit will be months based on the customer's actual with the District differs by more than customers, or by more than ten customers, from the deposit calculated District shall refund any over pay payment by a credit or an addition to	c customer in writing that, at the pe re-calculated every eighteen (18) of usage. If the deposit on account ten dollars (\$10.00) for residential percent (10%) for non-residential ented from actual usage, then the element and may collect any under
The District requires a customer appl For Water Service. A copy of this page.	
All applications for service shall be a Charge in the following amounts:	ccompanied by a Service Connection
For a 1" Meter - For a 1 1/2" Meter - For a 2" Meter - For a 3" Meter -	\$ 325.00 \$ 350.00 \$ 375.00 \$ 425.00 \$ 625.00 \$ 1,025.00 \$ 1,925.00
Customers using more than 500,000 ga a special contract.	llons per month appline gerived commission OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
DATE OF ISSUE DATE EF	FECTIVE JUN 2 6 1992
Name of Officer	SECTION 9 (1)
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Se in Case No dated	rvice Commission Public Service Commission MANAGER

C193

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Area Served Community, Town or City	
	P.S.C. NO	
	Original SHEET NO. 6	
West McCracken Water District Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	
	Original SHEET NO.	
RULES AND REGUL	ATIONS	
CONTRACT FOR WATE	ER SERVICES	
THIS CONTRACT made and entered into 19, between	this day of,	
19, between	, party of the first part, gden Landing Road, West	
WITNESSETH THAT for and in consideration of the efforts of the party of the second part, acting through water District Commissioners the party of the first part agrees to pay a connection fee of at the time of signing this contract to connect to the water system and to pay at least a minimum bill monthly thereafter as soon as the meter is installed by the District and water is made available to the meter regardless of whether the first party connects to the system.		
The party of the first part agrees to permit the District to maintain, repair, remove and disconnect a service line and meter and read meters at a point on customer's property to be designated by the District for each signed connection with the right of the ingress and egress on property.		
A separate water meter must be instal separate contract will be required for each trail		
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
	JUN 2 6 1992	
DATE OF ISSUE DATE E	FFECTIVE PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,	
	hairman Board of Commission MANAGER	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public S	Service Commission of Kentucky	

Form for filing Rate Schedul	es For Entire Area Served Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO.
	Original SHEET NO. 7
West McCracken Water Distri- Name of Issuing Corporation	ct
	Original SHEET NO.
	RULES AND REGULATIONS
СО	ONTRACT FOR WATER SERVICES
	(Continued)
The party of the firexpense a service line which dwelling or place of use.	rst part shall install and maintain at his own ch shall begin at the meter and extend to the
he Articles, Bylaws, Rules	st part agrees to comply with and be bound by and Regulations of the District now in force or y supplemented, amended or changed.
	BY:
	ADDRESS:
. 18	
	PHONE:
	SOCIAL SECURITY #
	PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT
For Office Use Only:	
Deposit: Reconnect: Inspection: CK. #:	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
Date:	EFFECTIVE
	JUN 2 6 1992
ISSUED BY Athurce	DATE EFFECTIVE URSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1) TITLE Chairman Board of Commissioners BY: The Chairman Board of Commissioners
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER rder of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky
in Case No. dated	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

C8.93

Form	for filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Area Served Community, Town or City	
		P.S.C. NO	
		Original SHEET NO. 8	
	McCracken Water District of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	
		Original SHEET NO.	
	RULES AND REG	ULATIONS	
=====		***************************************	
6.	The customer shall be responsible f back flow preventer, installed on hi outlet side of the water meter, said in with the rules and regulations of Health.	is property beginning at the nstallation to be in accordance	
7.	No customer shall resell water except under the terms of a special contract executed with the District.		
8.	No connections to the water pipes except by or under the supervision agent or employee of the system.	of the system shall be made of a duly authorized officer,	
9.	All services shall be metered.		
10.	The District will not furnish free warpose.	vater to any person for any	
-		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY	
DATE	OF ISSUE DATE	EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE	
		JUN 2 6 1992	
ISSUE	Name of Officer	Chairman Board of Commissioners PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,	
	d by authority of an Order of the Publicse No. dated	SECTION 9 (1) c Service Commission of Keptuller	

Form	for filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Area Served Community, Town or City
		P.S.C. NO.
		Original SHEET NO. 9
	McCracken Water District ne of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
		Original SHEET NO.
	RULES AND	REGULATIONS
=====		
11.	service. This includes reestablis discontinued and reestablishing s non-payment of bills. The Dist	ed for reestablishing discontinued hing service which was voluntarily ervice which was disconnected for crict shall require payment of all penalties and interest, in full
12.	Meters are read each month begin	ning on the 20th day of the month.
13.	Customers are billed each month of	on the first day of the month.
14.	4. Bills are payable on or before the 10th day of each month. If bills are not paid within 15 days of date of billing, a penalty of 10% of the bill shall be added. Service will be discontinued if bills are not paid by the 20th day of the month. Five (5) days written notice will be given to customers before service is discontinued. An extension of 30 days is given a customer for an unpaid bill if a case of hardship is indicated.	
15.	5. Bill adjustments to correct errors pertaining to meter operation shall be in conformance with 807 KAR $_{5:006}$, Section $_{10}$. Customers shall be responsible for paying all bills as a result of leaks on the customer's property beginning at the outlet side of the meter.	
	·	
		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
DAT	E OF ISSUE	DATE EFFECTIVE JUN 2 6 1992
		PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,
ISSU	Name of Officer	BY: Reserved
	ed by authority of an Order of the	Public Service Commission MANAGER Public Service Commission of Kentucky

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Area Served Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO
West McCracken Water District	Original SHEET NO. 10
Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
	Original SHEET NO.
RULES AND REG	GULATIONS
16. West McCracken Water District's Billin	g Form.
W. McCRACKEN WATER DISTRICT 8020 Ogden Landing Road West Paducah, KY 42086 Phone 442-3337	In order to credit your account properly, return this stub <u>ONLY</u> .
Office Hours Date 1st thru 10th 8 A.M. to 12 This reading	Date
1 P.M. to 4:30 P.M. Last reading	
11th thru 15th 8 A.M. to 12 Consumption	Amount \$
CLOSED SAT. Amount \$	Penalties
MINIMUM BILL 2,000 gal. \$8.55 Next 3,000 gal. Penalties:	Past due
\$4.00 per 1,000 gal. Next 5,000 gal. \$3.50 per 1,000 Past due gal. Next 40,000 gal. 2.90	Utility tax
per 1,000 gal. State tax	TOTAL \$
Utility tax	•
TOTAL \$ Bills payable on or before 10th of month. Ten percent added after 15th of month. Service discontinued after \$25th of month for non-payment. A re-connection fee of \$3500 will be charged before service is restored.	PAY THIS AMOUNT PLEASE RETURN THIS SECTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT.
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
DATE OF ISSUE DATE	JUN 2 6 1992
	Chairman Board of Commussioners
Name of Officer TITLE	Chairman Board of Commissioners
Issued by authority of an Order of the Publi in Case No. dated	

C 6' 9'

Form for filing Rate Schedules	FOR Entire Area Served			
	P.S.C. Ky. No.			
	REVISED Sheet No. 11			
West McGracken Water District	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.			
Name of Issuing Corporation				
	Original Sheet No.			
RULES	AND REGULATIONS			
16. (Continued)				
	ssessed if the original reading was incorrect.			
The state of the lest shows t	d to perform meter testing at the customers the meter is not more than 2% (two percent) if the test shows the meter is more than 2%			
(N) A service charge of \$15.00 shall	be required for all returned checks.			
and the second second second				
	•			
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION			
	OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE			
	JUN 1 4 1993			
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)			
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER			
ATE OF ISSUE 7 - 2 - 93	DATE EFFECTIVE Vont			
SSUED BY Continue Curtis	chairman			
Name of Officer	Title Address			

C8A3

Form for filing Rate Schedules

FOR Entire Area Served

Community, Town or City
P.S.C. Ky. No.

REVISED Sheet No. 12

West McCracken Water District Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.

Name of Issuing Corporation

Original Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

16. (Continued)

FEE SCHEDULE

Se	rvice Description	Office Hours	After Office Hours Holidays/Weekends
a.	Reestablished Service	\$20.00	\$35.00
b.	Transfer Service	\$20.00	
с.	Special Meter Reading	\$15.00	
d.	Meter Testing	\$25.00	
e.	Returned Checks	\$15.00	

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

JUN 1 4 1993

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

NATE OF ISSUE 7 - 2 -93	DATE EFFECTIVE		
Month Day Year	Month	Day	Year
Name of Officer	Chairman		
Name of Officer	Title	Address	4

C8.93

Form for filing Rate Schedule	s	FOR Entire Area Served			
		Community, Town or City P.S.C. Ky. No.			
		REVISED Sheet No.			
West McCracken Water District		Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.			
Name of Issuing Corporation		Original Sheet No.			
R	ULES AND REGULA	ATIONS			
16. (Continued)					
		4			
	FEE SCHEDULE				
Service Description	Office Hours	After Office Hours Holidays/Weekends			
1.					
a. Reestablished Service	\$20.00	\$35.00			
b. Transfer Service	\$20.00				
c. Special Meter Reading	\$15.00				
d. Meter Testing	\$25.00				
e. Returned Checks	\$15.00				
Tap-On Fees	1				
Meter Size	Charge				
5/8 x 3/4 Inch	\$480.00	DUDI 10 OFFILIAF COMMISSION			
3/4 Inch	\$507.00	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY			
1 Inch	\$583.00	EFFECTIVE			
1 1/2 Inch	Actual Cont				

Meter Size	Charge	
5/8 x 3/4 Inch 3/4 Inch 1 Inch 1 1/2 Inch 2 Inch 3 Inch 4 Inch	\$480.00 \$507.00 \$583.00 Actual Cost Actual Cost Actual Cost Actual Cost	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSOF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE JUN 1 4 1993
		PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5

DATE OF IS	SSUE 7-2-93	DATE EFFECTIVE	E		
		ar	Month	Day	Year
ISSUED BY	anther curtis	chairman			
	Name of Officer	Title		Address	
					a'